

Contact:

Beth Shimogawa, Corporate Communications Coffman Engineers, Inc. | 808.687.8884 Beth.Shimogawa@coffman.com

Coffman Engineers Employee Donation Match Contributes \$22,000 to Red Cross for Disaster Relief Efforts

Donations directed toward wildfires and hurricane relief

SEATTLE, Washington October 20 – Through a matching program, Coffman Engineers partnered with employees to double the impact of their contributions to the American Red Cross. The donations were directed toward the western wildfires and hurricane disaster relief efforts.

Coffman's employees gave generously during a two-week campaign in October to receive a dollar-for-dollar company match. In total, the company exceeded its \$20,000 goal and presented a check for \$22,000 to Ryan Rodin, Red Cross Executive Director of the Greater Inland Northwest and Megan Snow, Regional Philanthropy Officer on Friday.

"It has been a wild year. The pandemic and societal struggles are plenty for us to deal with, but unfortunately, natural disasters are on their own timeline. Coffman employees have always been generous when helping others and we are especially grateful to be able to double their contributions," said Dave Ruff, CEO and President of Coffman Engineers.

Coffman has a long history of partnering with the Red Cross to support disaster relief and local efforts across the country. The company received a Disaster Relief Partner Award in 2017 acknowledging its disaster relief efforts. Earlier this year, Coffman contributed \$100,000 to the 2020 Red Cross Sound the Alarm campaign, an initiative to reduce home fire deaths by installing smoke alarms in homes.

For more information, contact Beth Shimogawa at (808) 687-8884 or visit coffman.com.

About Coffman Engineers

Coffman Engineers is a multidiscipline engineering consulting firm with 17 offices from coast to coast. Coffman's 600 employees serve clients in the U.S. and internationally. Services include civil, structural, mechanical, process, electrical, fire protection, commissioning, instrumentation and controls, corrosion control, alternative and renewable energy, and land surveying. For firm information, visit www.coffman.com or follow us on LinkedIn, Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter.

Coffman Engineers is committed to supporting our clients and communities during this time. All Coffman offices are fully operational and continue to provide support to projects and clients without disruption. More details can be found at COVID-19 Response